THE STATE

o Department of Corrections
ALASKA DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Anchorage Procurement Section
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1800

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3569
Tel: 907.269.7352

Fax: 907-269-7345
Email: mary.lockwood@alaska.gov

May 18, 2015

To: Vendors

Re: Amendment #1
RFP #2016-2000-3084
Substance Abuse Treatment Services for
Cognitively Disabled Sex Offenders, Anchorage

Dear Vendor:

This amendment modifies the expected start date of the referenced services from July 1, 2015
to November 1, 2015. Relevant sectlons of the Request for Proposals are modified as follows:

Section 1.02, Contract Term and Work Schedule (second paragraph, first sentence)
The length of the contract will be from July 42045 November 1, 2015 through
June 30, 2016 plus posstble renewals to 10/31/18 at the same price, and under the
same terms and condlt/ons as the or/g/nal contract.

Section 1.02; Contract Term and Work Schedule (fourth paraqraph 6th and 7" bullets)
The approximate contract schedule is a follows: 7
o Contract start date: Juﬁy—1—2945 November 1,2015

Attachment 4 ( heaqu)
Contract projected to Begin: Juﬁy—-1—2945 November1 2015

The deadline for receipt of proposals has been extended to 4:30 PM, May 27, 2015.
END OF AMENDMENT #1

Sincerely.

Moary Lockwood

Mary Lockwood
Procurement Specialist ||



